
MISSION
Leech Lake Tribal College provides quality higher education grounded in 

Anishinaabe values.

VISION
To be recognized as a center of academic excellence that advances 

the Anishinaabe worldview and empowers life-long learners who are 
fully engaged citizens, stewards, and leaders.
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SUPPORT
DEAN OF STUDENTS & EMERGENCY AID FUNDS:

 Jorge Mendoza:  jorge.mendoza@lltc.edu / 218-335-4262

EMERGENCY ITEMS:
 Food/Gas - Cass Lake:  roselynn.jones@lltc.edu / 218-335-4211

 Food/Gas - Bemidji: samantha.fairbanks@lltc.edu / 218-335-4218

 Pantry Items / Food: valerie.smith@lltc.edu / 218-335-4278

 Laptops / Hotspots: brady.fairbanks@lltc.edu / 218-335-4256

 Counseling and Mental Health Support: Check student email for an 
email from betterhelp.com and proceed with registration (Confidential 
and no charge to students).

OTHER SUPPORT IN STUDENT SERVICES:
 Learning Center:  kim.dickson@lltc.edu / 218-335-4242

 Tutoring Support: tutorhelp@lltc.edu / (text)

 Registrar: stacey.lundberg@lltc.edu / 218-335-4262

 Admissions: valerie.smith@lltc.edu / 218-335-4286

OTHER SUPPORT ON CAMPUS:
 Distance Education:  antonio.arce@lltc.edu / 218-335-4252
 https://lltc.instructure.com/courses/414/pages/students-quick-access

 Bookstore: emily.nordstrom@lltc.edu / 218-335-4214



https://my.lltc.edu/ics
Contact: roselynn.jones@lltc.edu / 218-335-4211

CHECK YOUR CLASS SCHEDULE
AND UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS



INSTRUCTIONS

1. Review Fall/Spring 2020 Orientation slide presentation

2. Review and familiarize yourself with the SOLOS Support Module

3. Review the Title IX Student Orientation

4. Review the Bystander Intervention Information and the Sexual 
Harassment Risk Reduction Tips.

5. Review Zoom meeting tutorial

6. Complete the Orientation Survey Checklist

Please also plan to attend at least one of the two Orientation Zoom 
Meetings to ask any question and get to know some of our staff and 
faculty.

https://www.lltc.edu/orientation/

ORIENTATION

https://lltc.instructure.com/courses/353/pages/zoom-tutorials

https://lltc.instructure.com/courses/353/pages/solos-step-4-canvas-tutorial



https://lltc.instructure.com/courses/353/pages/zoom-tutorials

https://lltc.instructure.com/courses/353/pages/solos-step-4-canvas-tutorial

ZOOM & CANVAS TUTORIALS



USING YOUR EMAIL ACCOUNT

https://www.lltc.edu
Contact: bob.moran@lltc.edu / 218-335-4230



http://my.lltc.edu/ics
https://www.lltc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/07/

SuggestedStudyPlansFA18.pdf
Contact: roselynn.jones@lltc.edu / 218-335-4211

HOW TO CHECK YOUR DEGREE AUDIT
(COURSE NEEDS/ADVISING WORKSHEET)



LLTC FACULTY MEMBERS

Anyea Hake
English Instructor

anyea.hake@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4243

Audrey Thayer
Arts & Humanities Instructor

audrey.thayer@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4215

Bob Jourdain
Ojibwe Language Instructor

bob.jourdain@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4263

Elaine Fleming
Arts & Humanities Instructor

elaine.fleming@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4259

Eric Kuha
IT Instructor

eric.kuha@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4257

Frank Homer
Law Enforcement Program 

Coordinator

frank.homer@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4245

Joel Verschay
Reading & Writing Instructor

joel.verschay@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4258

Kelly Nipp
Math Instructor

kelly.nipp@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4231

Melinda Neville
Natural Sciences & Technology 

Department Chair & Earth 
System Science Instructor

melinda.neville@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4232

Neah Goodwin
Math Instructor

neah.goodwin@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4227

Nyleta Belgarde
Arts & Humanities Department 

Chair & Ojibwe Language 
Instructor

nyleta.belgarde@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4249

Steve Smith
Indigenous Science Instructor

steve.smith@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4246

Rocky Carpenter
Career & Technical Education 

Department Chair & Carpentry 
Instructor

rocky.carpenter@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4287

Vikki Howard
Dean of Academics

vikki.howard@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4255

Ryan O’Leary
Business Instructor

ryan.oleary@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4226

Robert Aitken
Instructor

rob.aitken@lltc.edu

Saul Saucedo
Carpentry Instructor

saul.saucedo@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4287

Douglas Thompson
Instructor

doug.thompson@lltc.edu

Stacie Lyon
Behavioral Sciences Instructor

stacie.lyon@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4221

Delana Smith
Instructor

delana.smith@lltc.edu
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https://www.lltc.edu/contact/campus-directory/



LLTC STAFF MEMBERS

Raymond Burns
President

raymond.burns@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4268

Jorge Mendoza
Dean of Student

jorge.mendoza@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4262

Brady Fairbanks
Athletic Director & Basketball 

Coach

brady.fairbanks@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4256

Genny Lowry
Director of Finance

genny.lowry@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4253

Kim Dickson
Learning Center Director

kim.dickson@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4242

David Anderson
Network Administrator

(IT Department)

david.anderson@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4233

Becky Fairbanks
Finance Specialist

rebecca.fairbanks@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4290

Glen Sawa
Financial Aid Director

glen.sawa@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4270

Bob Moran
Application & Network Support 

Technician (IT Department)

bob.moran@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4230

Antonio Arce
Distance Education Coordinator

antonio.arce@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4252

Stacey Lundberg
Director of Enrollment Services 

& Registrar

stacey.lundberg@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4222

Valerie Smith
Admissions Outreach & Healthier 

Indigenous Meals Coordinator

valerie.smith@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4278

Roselynn Jones
Academic Advisor

roselynn.jones@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4211

Samantha Fairbanks
Academic Success Counselor

samantha.fairbanks@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4218

Emily Nordstrom
Bookstore Manager &
Print Shop Specialist

emily.nordstrom@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4214

Esther Humphrey
Extension & Community Ed 

Coordinator

esther.humphrey@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4247

JR Robinson
Campus Security Officer

john.robinson@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4229

Ryan White
Multimedia & Marketing 

Specialist

ryan.white@lltc.edu
(218) 335-4229

https://www.lltc.edu/contact/campus-directory/



DISTANCE EDUCATION PROGRAM

http://lltcdistanceducation.atspace.cc/basictutorial.htm

https://lltc.instructure.com/courses/353

STUDENT ONLINE LEARNER ORIENTATION SUPPORT

BASIC COMPUTER SKILLS

https://www.lltc.edu/academics/distance-education/
Contact: antonio.arce@lltc.edu / 218-335-4252



HELPFUL RESOURCES

https://partnerdash.google.com/apps/simulator/
chromebook#turn-on-select-to-speak?l=en

https://www.grammarly.com/

https://support.microsoft.com/en-us/office/accessibility-
support-for-windows-8b1068e6-d3b8-4ba8-b027-

133dd8911df9?ui=en-US&rs=en-US&ad=US

LLTC CAMPUS WI-FI

Monday-Fridays:
7am - 7pm

Saturday-Sunday:
9am - 9pm



Resources available to our students: These services are FREE!
**Due to COVID-19, some services are unavailable at this time, please 
contact the Learning Center with any questions or requests.

• Trained Peer Mentor Tutors in various topics, such as 
Ojibwemowin, Science, Math, English, etc.

• Computers
• Study materials
• Electronic textbook readers
• Magnifiers
• Limited office supplies
• Designated study group sessions
• Three quiet areas to study, do homework or meet with 

a study group

https://www.lltc.edu/resources/learning-center/
Contact: kim.dickson@lltc.edu / 218-335-4242

LEARNING CENTER



Join us every Monday at 12pm for Monday Drum! We like to start our 
week off at LLTC in the Drum Room with weekly announcements and 
updates from our faculty and staff members followed by a healthy 
lunch provided to all of our students.

**Due to COVID-19, Monday Drum will be hosted online via Zoom 
until further notice. Please check your student emails on Monday 
mornings for the Zoom invite.

https://www.lltc.edu/resources/bookstoreprintshop/
Contact: emily.nordstrom@lltc.edu / 218-335-4214

Check out our bookstore website to help 
you better understand the process of 
ordering your class books, as well as what 
else the campus store has to offer the 
students and visitors!

www.lltcbookstore.com

LLTC BOOKSTORE

MONDAY DRUM



FALL 2020 SPRING 2021
Last day to apply for fall/spring term August 14 January 2

Faculty in-service August 17-21 January 4-8

Student orientation August 20-21 January 8

Registration closes August 21 January 8

Classes begin August 24 January 11

Martin Luther King Jr. Day: campus closed X January 18

Last day to add/drop September 1 January 19

Labor Day: campus closed September 7 X

Graduation applications due X January 22

Fall incompletes due X February 1

President’s Day: campus closed X February 15

Midterms October 8-14 March 1-5

Assessment Days: no classes October 15 & 16 X

Midterm grades due October 20 (by Noon) March 9 (by Noon)

Spring break - no classes X Based on AIHEC

Advising Week October 26-30 March 22-26

Last day to withdraw November 2 March 24

Registration for spring/fall term begins November 9 March 29

Veteran’s Day: campus closed November 11 X

Good Friday: campus closed X April 2

Thanksgiving Break: campus closed November 26-27 X

Last day of classes December 8 April 30

Book Buy Back in bookstore December 7-11 May 3-7

Finals December 9-15 May 3-6

Final grades due December 16 (by Noon) May 10 (by Noon)

Winter Break: no classes December 16 - January 10 X

Faculty in-service December 17 May 11-14

Christmas Break: campus closed December 24 & 25 X

New Years Break: campus closed December 31 & January 1 X

Graduation X May 15

Summer classes begin X June 1

Spring incompletes due X June 28

Summer session ends X July 16

ACADEMIC CALENDAR





6945 Little Wolf Rd NW • Cass Lake, MN 56633
www.lltc.edu • 218.335.4200
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1 - Mitigominzh Wigamig (Oak Hall)
 Classroom Numbers 100+

A. Main Entrance/Reception Desk 101
  Security Office 102
  Computer Labs 105 & 111
 B. IT Department (Tech Support) 112
 C.  Print Shop/Bookstore 118
  Maintenance Office 119
2 - Giizhiikaandag Wigamig (Cedar Hall)
 Classroom Numbers 200+
  Fitness Room 200
  Student Lounge 201
 D.  Wellness Center 203
 E. Drum Room 205
 F. Student Services 207
 G. Financial Aid Office 210 E
 H. Finance Office 211
  Adult Basic Education 213
3 - Agindaasoo Wigamig (Library)
 Classroom Numbers 300+
 I. Learning Center 301
  Academic Tutoring / Quiet Study Areas
4 - Wiigwaasi Wigamig (Birch Building)
  Early Headstart
5 - Wawezhazewong Wigamig / Clem Nason Building
 (Where the River Meets the Lake Building)
  Construction Trades Classrooms
6 - Iniaatig Wigamig (Maple Building)
  Construction Trades Classrooms
7 - Ogichidaag Wigamig (Warrior’s Building)
  Storage & School Vehicles


